
BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 

In the Matter of the Joint Motion to 

Modify the December 2, 2009 Opinion 

and Order and the September 7, 2011 

Second Opinion and Order in Case No. 

08-1344-GA-EXM. 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

 

Case No.  12-2637-GA-EXM 

  

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

AND 

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL  
  

 

Rule 4901-1-08(G) of the Ohio Administrative Code requires that an attorney 

withdrawing from a proceeding before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

(Commission) provide prior written notice and serve a copy of the notice on the parties to 

the proceeding.  This is notice to the Commission and parties that Stephen A. Reilly 

withdraws as counsel to the Commission’s Staff in the above-captioned case and that 

John H. Jones now represents the Commission’s Staff. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

Mike DeWine 

Ohio Attorney General 

 

William L. Wright 

Section Chief 
 

/s/ John H. Jones  
John H. Jones 

Assistant Attorney General 

Public Utilities Section 

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio  43215-3793 

614.466.4397 (telephone) 

614.644.8764 (fax) 

john.jones@puc.state.oh.us 

mailto:john.jones@puc.state.oh.us
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and 

Substitution of Counsel was served via electronic mail upon the following parties of 

record, this 8
th

 day of November, 2013. 

/s/ John H. Jones  
John H. Jones 

Assistant Attorney General 

 

Parties of Record: 

 

Matthew W. Warnock 

J. Thomas Siwo 

Bricker & Eckler 

100 South Third Street 

Columbus, OH  43215 

mwarnock@bricker.com 

tsiwo@bricker.com 

 

M. Howard Petricoff 

Stephen Howard 

Vorys Sater Seymour & Pease 

52 East Gay Street 

P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus, OH  43216-1008 

mhpetricoff@vorys.com 

smhoward@vorys.com 

 

John L. Einstein IV 

Volunteer Energy Services, Inc. 

790 Windmiller Drive 

Pickerington, OH  43147 

jeinstein@volunteerenergy.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stephen B. Seiple 

Brooke E. Leslie 

NiSource Corporate Services 

200 Civic Center Drive 

Columbus, OH  43215 

sseiple@nisource.com 

bleslie@nisource.com 

 

Daniel R. Conway 

Mark S. Stemm 

Eric B. Gallon 

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur 

41 South High Street 

Columbus, OH  43215-6194 

dconway@porterwright.com 

mstemm@porterwright.com 

egallon@porterwright.com 

 

Joseph M. Clark 

Jennifer L. Lause 

Direct Energy 

6641 North High Street, Suite 200 

Worthington, OH  43085 

jmclark@vectren.com 

jllause@vectren.com 

 

 

 

mailto:mstemm@porterwright.com
mailto:dconway@porterwright.com
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mailto:smhoward@vorys.com
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Matthew S. White 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 

6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin, OH  43016 

mswhite@igsenergy.com 

 

Barth E. Royer 

Bell & Royer 

33 South Grant Avenue 

Columbus, OH  43215-3900 

barthroyer@aol.com 

 

Dane Stinson 

Bailey Cavalieri 

One Columbus 

Ten West Broad Street 

Suite 2100 

Columbus, OH  43215-3422 

dane.stinson@baileycavalieri.com 

 

Bruce J. Weston 

Larry S. Sauer 

Joseph P. Serio 

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 

Ten West Broad Street, Suite 1800 

Columbus, OH  43215-3485 

weston@occ.state.oh.us 

sauer@occ.state.oh.us 

serio@occ.state.oh.us 

 

Glenn S. Krassen 

Bricker & Eckler 

10001 Lakeside Avenue East 

Suite 1350 

Cleveland, OH  44114 

gkrassen@bricker.com 

 

David C. Rinebolt 

Colleen L. Mooney 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 

231 West Lima Street 

Findlay, OH  45840 

drinebolt@aol.com 

cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 

 

M. Anthony Long 

Honda of American Manufacturing, Inc. 

24000 Honda Parkway 

Marysville, OH  43040 

tony_long@honda.com 

 

A. Brian McIntosh 

McIntosh & McIntosh 

1136 Saint Gregory Street 

Suite 100 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 

brian@mcintoshlaw.com 
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